
Between Hoyt and Bond Street
Brooklyn, New York
Retail Leasing Opportunity

211 Schermerhorn Street Downtown
Brooklyn Retail

GROUND 5,681 sf
LOWER LEVEL 3,423 sf

FRONTAGE Approx. 42’ of 
combined frontage

CEILING HEIGHT 12’ on Ground
13’ on Lower Level 

SITE STATUS Vacant
POSSESSION Immediate

Overview 
> At the base of a 48-unit condo   
   building

> Elevator dedicated to the retail 
   space

> Over 18,000 residential units 
   under development within a ½ 
   mile

> Adjacent to Hoyt-Schermerhorn 
   Station servicing the                 
   lines, with an annual ridership of 
   3,264,293

Ryan P. Condren
+1 212 220 4117
ryan.condren@jll.com

George Danut
+1 212 220 4121
george.danut@jll.com

NEIGHBORING 
RETAILERS

• Ace Hotel
• Chelsea Piers
• Brooklyn Fare
• Starbucks
• Brooklyn Friends
• Black Seed Bagels
• Grand Army



Jones Lang LaSalle Brokerage, Inc.  |  330 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017
DISCLAIMER
Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither Owner nor JLL makes any guarantees, warranties or representations, express or implied, as to the 
completeness or accuracy as to the information contained herein. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only. There may be differences between 
projected and actual results, and those differences may be material. The Property may be withdrawn without notice. Neither Owner nor JLL accepts any liability for any loss or damage 
suffered by any party resulting from reliance on this information. If the recipient of this information has signed a confidentiality agreement regarding this matter, this information is 
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Ground Floor 
5,681 sf

Lower Level
3,423 sf
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NOTES

1 HR RATED
PARTITION
2 HR RATED
PARTITION
3 HR RATED
PARTITION

1. SEE G-007 FOR SYMBOLS

2. SEE A-801 FOR PARTITION SCHEDULE

3. SEE A-802 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

4. SEE             FOR TYPICAL CLOSET DETAILS

5. ALL ELEVATIONS REFER TO THE NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD 88)

6.

7.

8.

LEGEND

PLAN NOTES

1. ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF BC 403 FOR HIGH
RISE BUILDINGS SHALL BE ACCOMODATED. SEE
NOTES ON G-011 FOR A FULL ANALYSIS OF
COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE SECTION.

2. THE BUILDING WILL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT
WITH A SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BC 403.3 AND BC 903.3.1.1

3. WALL ASSEMBLIES MAKING UP THE EXIT
ENCLOSURES AND ELEVATOR HOISTWAY
ENCLOSURES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED SOFT BODY
IMPACT CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2 AS PER ASTM C
1629/ C1629 M.

4. ALL MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 11 OF THE NYC
BUILDING CODE.

5. ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE PROVIDED
VIA (1) ELEVATOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION
2.27 OF ASME A17.1 AND BC 1109.6. STANDBY
POWER IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 27 AND SECTION 3003. (BC 1007.4)

6. ALL DOORS ALONG THE MEANS OF EGRESS
SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN
32 INCHES AND NO LESS THAN 6'-8" IN HEIGHT. (BC
1008.1.1)

7. STAIRWAY DOORS ON THE CELLAR AND GROUND
FLOORS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH NO REENTRY.
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

8. AN INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL BE
PROVIDED BETWEEN EACH UNIT AND THE LOBBY
ATTENDANT'S STATION (BC 1008.4.4)

9. STAIR WIDTH SHALL BE 44" MINIMUM (BC 1009.1).
THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 7 3/4" AND
THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 9 1/2".
THE SUM OF TWO RISERS PLUS ONE TREAD SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 24" OR MORE THAN 25 1/2" (BC
1009.4.2)

10. ALL INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS EXTEND TO THE
ROOF SURFACE THROUGH A STAIRWAY BULKHEAD
COMPLYING WITH BC 1509.2

11. A STAIRWAY IS PROVIDED TO ACCESS
ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT AT THE ROOF LEVEL (BC
1009.14)

12. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH BC
907.2.11 AND SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, ON A
DEDICATED CIRCUIT, WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
INSTALLED IN EACH BEDROOM AND WITHIN 15 FEET
OF THE DOOR TO EACH BEDROOM. (BC 907.2.11)

13. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES OF EXIT
ENCLOSURES AND CORRIDORS SHALL BE CLASS B
OR BETTER SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX SHALL BE 25
OR LESS.

14. MACHINERY SPACES CONTAINING EQUIPMENT
TOTALING MORE THAN 75 RATED HP SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY
ADJACENT TO DWELLING UNITS UNLESS THE TOTAL
SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OUTPUT OF ALL
EQUIPMENT IS CERTIFIED NOT TO EXCEED THE
MAXIMUM SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OF TABLE
1207.2.1 IN ANY OCTAVE BAND.

15. WALLS, PARTITIONS AND FLOOR/CEILING
ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS FROM
EACH OTHER, FROM ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES,
FROM PUBLIC OR SERVICE AREAS, FROM STAIRS
OR FROM MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SPACES OR
ELEVATOR OR OTHER SHAFTS SHALL HAVE A
SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (STC) FOR AIR
BORNE NOISE OF NOT LESS THAN 50 BASED UPON
LABORATORY MEASUREMENTS MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 90. DWELLING UNIT
ENTRANCE DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED OF AN
ASSEMBLY HAVING AN STC OF NOT LESS THAN 30.
ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED. (BC 107.3)

16. FLOOR AND CEILING ASSEMBLIES BOUNDING A
DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE AN IIC RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 50 BASED ON LABORATORY
MEASUREMENTS.

17. DOORS AND DOORWAYS AT ENTRANCE(S) TO
ACCESSIBLE UNITS AND TYPE B+NYC UNITS ,
INCLUDING HARDWARE, SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 404 OF ICC A117.1. DOORS AND
DOORWAYS AT TYPE B UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 1003.5 OF ICC A117.1.

18. ALL PARAPETS ARE NOT HIGHER THAN 4'-0"
ABOVE THE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT AND ALL
HANDRAILS ARE NOT MORE THAN 4'-6" ABOVE THE
TERRACE DECK FINISHED FLOOR

19. ALL DOORS TO BE 6" FROM INSIDE CORNER
U.O.N.

20. WASHER/DRYERS THAT ARE LOCATED WITHIN
DWELLING TO HAVE DRAIN PAN.

21. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF
GYPSUM BOARD
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PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

GROUND FLOOR:
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OWNER/CLIENT:
GPB Realty Capital
535 West 24th Street, 4th Fl
New York, NY 10011
Phone: 212-235-2660

GEOTECHNICAL:
Langan
360 West 31st Street, 8th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: 212-479-5400

ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad Street, 32nd Fl.
New York, NY 10001
Phone: 212-982-2020
Fax: 212–674–4511

MEP/FP:
GEA Consulting Engineers
545 Eighth Avenue, 11th Fl
New York, NY 10018
Phone: 212-643-8006

STRUCTURAL:
DeSimone Consulting Engineers
140 Broadway, 25th Floor
New York, NY 10005
Phone: 212-532-2211
Fax: 212-481-6108

LIGHTING:
RS Lighting Design
632 Baltic Street, #3
Brooklyn, NY 11217
Phone: 718-554-6218

FACADE:
CANY
134 West 29th Street, 12th Floor
New York, NY 10018
Phone: 212-414-9623

ACOUSTICAL:
Cerami
404 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10018
Phone: 212-370-1776

VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION:
BOCA
666 Third Avenue, 6th Floor
New York, NY 10017
Phone: 888-406-2622
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1. SEE G-007 FOR SYMBOLS

2. SEE A-801 FOR PARTITION SCHEDULE

3. SEE A-802 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

4. SEE             FOR TYPICAL CLOSET DETAILS

5. ALL ELEVATIONS REFER TO THE NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD 88)

6.

7.

8.

LEGEND

PLAN NOTES

1. ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF BC 403 FOR HIGH
RISE BUILDINGS SHALL BE ACCOMODATED. SEE
NOTES ON G-011 FOR A FULL ANALYSIS OF
COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE SECTION.

2. THE BUILDING WILL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT
WITH A SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BC 403.3 AND BC 903.3.1.1

3. WALL ASSEMBLIES MAKING UP THE EXIT
ENCLOSURES AND ELEVATOR HOISTWAY
ENCLOSURES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED SOFT BODY
IMPACT CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2 AS PER ASTM C
1629/ C1629 M.

4. ALL MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 11 OF THE NYC
BUILDING CODE.

5. ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE PROVIDED
VIA (1) ELEVATOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION
2.27 OF ASME A17.1 AND BC 1109.6. STANDBY
POWER IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 27 AND SECTION 3003. (BC 1007.4)

6. ALL DOORS ALONG THE MEANS OF EGRESS
SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN
32 INCHES AND NO LESS THAN 6'-8" IN HEIGHT. (BC
1008.1.1)

7. STAIRWAY DOORS ON THE CELLAR AND GROUND
FLOORS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH NO REENTRY.
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

8. AN INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL BE
PROVIDED BETWEEN EACH UNIT AND THE LOBBY
ATTENDANT'S STATION (BC 1008.4.4)

9. STAIR WIDTH SHALL BE 44" MINIMUM (BC 1009.1).
THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 7 3/4" AND
THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 9 1/2".
THE SUM OF TWO RISERS PLUS ONE TREAD SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 24" OR MORE THAN 25 1/2" (BC
1009.4.2)

10. ALL INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS EXTEND TO THE
ROOF SURFACE THROUGH A STAIRWAY BULKHEAD
COMPLYING WITH BC 1509.2

11. A STAIRWAY IS PROVIDED TO ACCESS
ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT AT THE ROOF LEVEL (BC
1009.14)

12. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH BC
907.2.11 AND SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, ON A
DEDICATED CIRCUIT, WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
INSTALLED IN EACH BEDROOM AND WITHIN 15 FEET
OF THE DOOR TO EACH BEDROOM. (BC 907.2.11)

13. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES OF EXIT
ENCLOSURES AND CORRIDORS SHALL BE CLASS B
OR BETTER SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX SHALL BE 25
OR LESS.

14. MACHINERY SPACES CONTAINING EQUIPMENT
TOTALING MORE THAN 75 RATED HP SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY
ADJACENT TO DWELLING UNITS UNLESS THE TOTAL
SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OUTPUT OF ALL
EQUIPMENT IS CERTIFIED NOT TO EXCEED THE
MAXIMUM SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OF TABLE
1207.2.1 IN ANY OCTAVE BAND.

15. WALLS, PARTITIONS AND FLOOR/CEILING
ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS FROM
EACH OTHER, FROM ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES,
FROM PUBLIC OR SERVICE AREAS, FROM STAIRS
OR FROM MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SPACES OR
ELEVATOR OR OTHER SHAFTS SHALL HAVE A
SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (STC) FOR AIR
BORNE NOISE OF NOT LESS THAN 50 BASED UPON
LABORATORY MEASUREMENTS MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 90. DWELLING UNIT
ENTRANCE DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED OF AN
ASSEMBLY HAVING AN STC OF NOT LESS THAN 30.
ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED. (BC 107.3)

16. FLOOR AND CEILING ASSEMBLIES BOUNDING A
DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE AN IIC RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 50 BASED ON LABORATORY
MEASUREMENTS.

17. DOORS AND DOORWAYS AT ENTRANCE(S) TO
ACCESSIBLE UNITS AND TYPE B+NYC UNITS ,
INCLUDING HARDWARE, SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 404 OF ICC A117.1. DOORS AND
DOORWAYS AT TYPE B UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 1003.5 OF ICC A117.1.

18. ALL PARAPETS ARE NOT HIGHER THAN 4'-0"
ABOVE THE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT AND ALL
HANDRAILS ARE NOT MORE THAN 4'-6" ABOVE THE
TERRACE DECK FINISHED FLOOR

19. ALL DOORS TO BE 6" FROM INSIDE CORNER
U.O.N.

20. WASHER/DRYERS THAT ARE LOCATED WITHIN
DWELLING TO HAVE DRAIN PAN.

21. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF
GYPSUM BOARD
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